GS-102	, RI 06-07	-2002 YEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMEN
Tab settings → → → ▼	-	
To the rionorable Commission	ecolPati 10211	THE ROLL WITH THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE
1. Name of conveying party(lee)	10211	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
Robert Gluck	N 3 1 2002 (\$)	Name: Gordon Industries, Ltd.
MA MA		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(i	TRADEMARK 9 21.02 est attached? 1 Yes 1 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	_	20. 77
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 39 Harriet Place
Security Agreement	Change of Name	
Other		City: Lynbrook State: NY ZIP: 11563
Execution Date: March 7, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
		100 a money a money and minutes () 183
4. Application number(s) or pater	•	
If this document is being filed tog	ether with a new application, the	ne execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No. 29/157, Filing Date: Marc	085	
riling Date: Marc	n 13, 2002	
	Additional numbers attac	ched? 🖸 Yes 💆 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		Total number of applications and patents involved:
		<u> </u>
Name: Bernard Mal		
Name: Bernard Mal		7. Total fee (37.05B 2.41). • 40.00
Name: Bernard Mal	ina	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Name: Bernard Mal	ina	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Name: Bernard Mal Internal Address: Malina	ina & Wolson	
Name: Bernard Mal Internal Address: Malina	ina	☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account .
Name: Bernard Mal Internal Address: Malina	ina & Wolson	☐ Enclosed
Name: Bernard Mal Internal Address: Malina Street Address: 60 East	ina & Wolson 42nd Street	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 13-1140.
Name: Bernard Mal Internal Address: Malina Street Address: 60 East City: New York S	ina & Wolson 42nd Street tate: NY ZIP: 10165	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 13-1140. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: Bernard Mal Internal Address: Malina Street Address: 60 East City: New York S /2002 LINELLER 00000197 131140 2915	ina & Wolson 42nd Street tate: NY ZIP: 10165	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account. 8. Deposit account number: 13-1140. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: Bernard Mal Internal Address: Malina Street Address: 60 East City: New York S /2002 LINUELLER 00000197 131140 2915 1581 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Wolson 42nd Street tate: NY ZIP: 10165 DO NOT USE T	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 13-1140. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Name: Bernard Mal Internal Address: Malina Street Address: 60 East City: New York S /2002 LINELLER 00000197 131140 2915 1581 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and of the original document.	Wolson 42nd Street tate: NY ZIP: 10165 DO NOT USE T	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 13-1140. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Name: Bernard Mal Internal Address: Malina Street Address: 60 East City: New York S /2002 LINUELLER 00000197 131140 2915 1581 40.00 CH Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	Wolson 42nd Street tate: NY ZIP: 10165 DO NOT USE T	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account B. Deposit account number: 13-1140. (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) THIS SPACE

PATENT

REEL: 012950 FRAME: 0090

SOLE

GS-102

ASSIGNMENT

Serial No. 29/157,085

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, ROBERT GLUCK

hereby sell, assign and transfer unto
Gordon Industries, Ltd.
39 Harriet Place
Lynbrook, New York 11563

as assignee, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for all countries in and to certain inventions relating to

TRAVEL MUG

described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me on the 1 day of March 2002, XXXX , and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefor.

I request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, or to such nominees as it may designate.

I agree that, when requested, I will, without charge to said assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

I authorize and empower the said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees, to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from me.

I hereby consent that a copy of the assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said assignee or nominee to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may henceforth be substituted for it.

I covenant with said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Signed at Lynbrook, New York this 7 day of March 2002 XXXX

__(L.s.)

ROBERT GLƯCK

Witness:

Dated:

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/31/2002 REEL: 012950 FRAME: 0091